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Bank BSCB GENERAL OPERATING ACCOUNT

654.97 LIBRARY - BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR3680305/01/2025
680.00 WATER VALVE BOX RISER RINGSETNA SUPPLY3680405/01/2025
570.00 LIBRARY - REPRINT CK#036069 AS FIRST CHEGRAND RAPIDS PARKING LOT PAINTERS3680505/01/2025
149.48 FIRE DEPT - OIL CHARGE FOR #1473JAMESTOWN AUTOMOTIVE INC3680605/01/2025
22.76 SNACKS FOR PROGRAMJORDAN KAZEN3680705/01/2025
60.48 FIRE DEPT - LAUNDRY SOAPKSS ENTERPRISES3680805/01/2025

370.00 TWP CLEANING - MAYMEYERS CLEANING SERVICE3680905/01/2025
10,123.12 LEGAL FEES FOR CLIENT 36013 - MARCHMIKA MEYERS3681005/01/2025
22,911.69 SHERIFF'S DEPUTIES - APRILOTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER3681105/01/2025
2,860.01 CEMETERY MOWING - FOREST GROVE, JAMESTOWPATRIOT OUTDOOR SERVICES LLC3681205/01/2025

399.95 LIBRARY - AUDIO BOOKSPLAYAWAY PRODUCTS3681305/01/2025
182.58 A/P CHECKSPRINTING SYSTEMS INC3681405/01/2025
331.12 LIBRARY - BOOK ORDERSCHOLASTIC INC.3681505/01/2025
57.96 HUNTINGTON BANK RUNS - APRILSCOTT BROUWER3681605/01/2025

1,816.02 COMMUNITY PARK - 1 BIKE RACK AND 2 TRASHULINE3681705/01/2025
2,307.69 ANNUAL OFFICE PHONE FEE8 X 8 INC3681805/08/2025

195.53 LIBRARY - BOOK ORDER, PROGRAM AND MISC SAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES3681905/08/2025
444.78 LIBRARY - BOOK ORDER, PROGRAM AND MISC S

640.31 

73.77 OFFICE TRASHARROWASTE INC3682005/08/2025
36.08 FIRE DEPT #1 TRASH
44.46 LIBRARY TRASH

154.31 

48.00 LIBRARY - BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR3682105/08/2025
445.85 LIBRARY - BOOK ORDER

493.85 

14,666.66 STANDARD OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCEBOSS AND SONS ENVIRONMENTAL LLC3682205/08/2025

18.74 FIRE STATION #1CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS3682305/08/2025
12.38 FIRE STATION #2

31.12 

3,545.91 STREET LIGHTSCONSUMERS ENERGY3682405/08/2025
1,270.94 LED STREET LIGHTS

415.15 OFFICE
57.36 SEWER
40.42 PARK & RIDE

238.79 WATER TOWER
204.81 FIRE STATION #2
31.60 SEWER

742.54 SEWER
1,070.72 FORCE MAIN PUMP

824.91 FIRE STATION #1
32.13 WATER/SEWER GARAGE

1,692.28 PATMOS LIBRARY

10,167.56 

VVOID3682505/08/2025
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V32.38 COPIER CONTRACT FEE - APRILELITE FUND INC3682605/08/2025
V367.38 QUARTERLY USAGE
V198.00 LIBRARY - CATEGORY 2 FEE

597.76 

94.60 FIRE DEPT EMBROIDERED FLEECEEMBROIDERY HOUSE, INC3682705/08/2025

270.51 FIRE DEPT - VIDEO MONITORING STATION #1 EPS SECURITY3682805/08/2025
120.00 FIRE DEPT - VIDEO MONITORING STATION #2 

390.51 

75.00 LIBRARY - DRAWING SESSION FEEGOOGENIUS APPLIED CARTOONING3682905/08/2025

299.98 LIBRARY - COMPUTER SOFTWARE RENEWALHEIMLER CONSULTING3683005/08/2025
1,399.99 LIBRARY - ERATE EQUIPMENT FOR 2024/2025 

850.00 LIBRARY - ERATE EQUIPMENT FOR 2024-2025 
325.00 LIBRARY - ERATE BASIC MAINTENANCE FOR 20

2,874.97 

3,250.00 PARK CAMPAIGN - FEASIBILITY ASSESSMENT (KENNARI CONSULTING3683105/08/2025

377.65 FIRE DEPT - JANITORIAL SUPPLIESKSS ENTERPRISES3683205/08/2025
65.27 FIRE DEPT - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

442.92 

420.00 LIBRARY CLEANING - MAYMEYERS CLEANING SERVICE3683305/08/2025
948.37 PUBLIC NOTICES - APRILMLIVE MEDIA GROUP3683405/08/2025
597.50 MOBILE HOME TAX - APRILOTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER3683505/08/2025

775.50 ALARM SYSTEM LIBRARY REIMBURSEMENTPATMOS LIBRARY3683605/08/2025
1,139.00 HVAC LIBRARY REIMBURSEMENT

1,914.50 

22.05 ELECTION DAY MILEAGECHELE PIPPIN-REAGH3683705/08/2025
1,411.20 ASSESSING - FIELD APP SOFTWARE 5/1/2025 PIVOT POINT PARTNERS LLC3683805/08/2025
4,522.50 COMMUNITY PARK SIGN - 2ND AND FINAL PAYMPOSTEMA SIGNS & GRAPHICS3683905/08/2025

1,298.75 MOWING AND WEEDING - TWP PROPERTYRILEY'S LAWN AND LANDSCAPE3684005/08/2025
1,837.35 MOWING AND WEEDING - PATMOS LIBRARY

270.00 MOWING - WATER/SEWER PROPERTIES

3,406.10 

12.99 LIBRARY - LOST BOOKSPRING LAKE DISTRICT LIBRARY3684105/08/2025

4.90 ELECTION DAY MILEAGEJOSH WESTGATE3684205/08/2025
130.20 MILEAGE
278.10 FOOD FOR BOR AND DUMPSTER DAY, COPIES FO

413.20 

908.89 FIRE DEPT - APRIL DIESELWEX BANK3684305/08/2025

32.38 COPIER CONTRACT FEE - APRILCANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA INC3684405/08/2025
367.38 QUARTERLY USAGE

399.76 

198.00 LIBRARY - CATEGORY 2 FEEELITE FUND INC3684505/08/2025
629.07 MISC PURCHASESGEMMEN'S3684605/08/2025

29,646.32 PERMITS - APRILPROFESSIONAL CODE INSPEC OF MI3684705/08/2025
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319.52 LIBRARY - BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR3684805/15/2025
159.99 OFFICE TELEPHONE & INTERNETCHARTER COMMUNICATIONS3684905/15/2025

126.91 MILEAGECANDY DEHAAN3685005/15/2025
3.99 BOTTLED WATER FOR ELECTION DAY

130.90 

285.00 TOWNSHIP HALL WINDOW CLEANINGFISH WINDOW CLEANING3685105/15/2025
100.00 GRAVE BUY BACKSHERRI FITZWATER3685205/15/2025
285.00 LIBRARY - ERATE SERVICES APR-JUNHEIMLER CONSULTING3685305/15/2025
285.00 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP - OPT-OUT PLACEMAKING HUDSONVILLE AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERC3685405/15/2025

603.58 LIBRARY - QUARTERLY OVERDRIVE APR-JUNLAKELAND LIBRARY COOPERATIVE3685505/15/2025
4,513.50 LIBRARY - QUARTERLY BILLING APR-JUN

5,117.08 

29.40 MILEAGE TO COUNTY TRAININGLESLI KWIATKOWSKI3685605/15/2025
159.00 ENVELOPES - 1 BOX WINDOWMESSENGER PRINTING3685705/15/2025

1,453.56 LIBRARY - DIGITAL MATERIALSMIDWEST TAPE3685805/15/2025
29.40 MILEAGE TO COUNTY TRAININGHEATHER PIETRZYKOWSKI-WOELLPER3685905/15/2025

1,535.00 ROYAL CT LIFT STATION CLEANINGPLUMMER'S ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS INC3686005/15/2025
1,632.34 ACCOUNTING SERVICES - APRILANDREA SANDOVAL3686105/15/2025

22.40 MILEAGE TO COUNTY TRAININGRICHARD SCHUKNECHT3686205/15/2025
30.80 MILEAGE TO COUNTY TRAININGCOLLEEN UECKER3686305/15/2025

109.38 CELL SERVICE FOR COMMUNITY PARK SECURITYVERIZON BUSINESS3686405/15/2025
74.89 LIBRARY - PROGRAM SUPPLIESAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES3686505/22/2025

228.20 FIRE DEPT - IPAD SERVICE & CHIEF'S CELL AT&T MOBILITY3686605/22/2025

262.16 LIBRARY - BOOK ORDERBAKER & TAYLOR3686705/22/2025
302.46 LIBRARY - BOOK ORDER

564.62 

249.02 PATMOS LIBRARYCHARTER COMMUNICATIONS3686805/22/2025
20,000.00 SURETY RELEASE - FINALCHRISTIAN BROTHERS AUTOMOTIVE CORP3686905/22/2025

288.00 LIBRARY - ANNUAL WEBSITE DOMAIN LISTINGDOMAIN LISTINGS3687005/22/2025

141.42 OFFICEDTE ENERGY3687105/22/2025
423.27 FIRE STATION #1
101.75 FIRE STATION #2
53.24 ROYAL PUMP STATION GENERATOR
59.11 HIGH PRESSURE BOOSTER STATION

475.60 PATMOS LIBRARY

1,254.39 

2,201.95 FIRE DEPT - 4 PAIR OF FIRE BOOTSDUANE MIEDEMA3687205/22/2025
4,280.00 DUMPSTER DAYELITE DISPOSAL INCE3687305/22/2025

590.37 COMMUNITY PARK SECURITY CAMERASFIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA3687405/22/2025
12.99 LIBRARY - MISC EXPENSES
35.98 FIRE DEPT - MISC EXPENSES

639.34 

8,580.00 PLANNER - JUNE RETAINER, PC, MASTER PLANFRESH COAST PLANNING3687505/22/2025
231,230.00 PLAYGROUND TURF & INSTALLATION CHARGESGAME TIME3687605/22/2025

222.91 LIBRARY - COPIER PAYMENTGREATAMERICA FINANCIAL SERVICES3687705/22/2025
13,425.00 15% DOWN FOR COMMUNITY PARK SITE LIGHTINHIGHPOINT3687805/22/2025

210.52 "SEEKING ELECTION INSPECTORS" INSERT FORKCI3687905/22/2025
3,250.00 PARK CAMPAIGN - FEASIBILITY ASSESSMENT (KENNARI CONSULTING3688005/22/2025
8,825.00 WATER GARAGE PARKING SPOTS AND SIDEWALKLEAL CONTRACTING, LLC3688105/22/2025
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104.58 FIRE DEPT - HOSE REEL PART FOR STATION #MFP AUTOMATION ENGINEERING3688205/22/2025
3,023.06 WORKERS COMPENSTATION 2025 - 3RD QUARTERMICHIGAN COUNTIES WORKERS' COMP3688305/22/2025

325,000.00 SETTLEMENT CASE NO. 1:23-CV-00849MILLER JOHNSON3688405/22/2025
7,538.00 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUESMTA3688505/22/2025

142.50 FIRE DEPT - UNIFORMNYE UNIFORM COMPANY3688605/22/2025
1,175.80 FOIRE DEPT - PINS

1,318.30 

23,054.39 WATER USE FOR APRILOTTAWA COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITIES3688705/22/2025
54,116.84 SEWAGE TREATMENT AND SYSTEM MAINTENANCE 

77,171.23 

9,805.00 APRIL CONTRACT SERVICESPROPERTY ASSESSMENT SOLUTIONS LLC3688805/22/2025
41.50 DATE STAMPS FOR PRECINCTSRUBBER STAMP CHAMP3688905/22/2025

1,867.00 FIRE DEPT - GENERATOR SERVICETOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS, LLC3689005/22/2025
6,635.77 FIRE DEPT - ANNUAL LOAD TEST

8,502.77 

448.00 8 ROLLS OF POSTCARD STAMPS FOR 20% PROPETYLER TACOMA3689105/22/2025
241.05 POSTCARD PRINTING FOR 20% PROPERTY REVIE

689.05 

164.02 MISC OFFICE SUPPLIESZEMLICK.COM3689205/22/2025
3,818.80 SEXTON PAY, STAR MOWING, 2 CREMAINS, 2 FKEVIN BOYLES3689305/29/2025

495.00 TANK PROBLEM FOR 2340 RILEY STBRIK PLUMBING3689405/29/2025
2,142.38 PENSION SUBMISSION FOR EVENT ID 49928863GREAT-WEST LIFE & ANNUITY3689505/29/2025

326.87 GENERATOR REFILL FROM STORMJ & H OIL COMPANY3689605/29/2025
45.00 ANNUAL DOMAIN REGISTRATIONKHC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC3689705/29/2025

7,219.27 LEGAL FEES FOR CLIENT 36013 - APRILMIKA MEYERS3689805/29/2025
1,834.80 STATION COMMUNICATIONS ANNUAL FEEMISSION COMMUNICATIONS LLC3689905/29/2025

22,478.86 WATER USE FOR MARCHOTTAWA COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITIES3690005/29/2025
22,911.69 SHERIFF'S DEPUTIES - MAYOTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER3690105/29/2025
1,587.50 SOCCER FIELD SIGN - 50% DOWNPOSTEMA SIGNS & GRAPHICS3690205/29/2025

28.00 MILEAGE - LAND BANK AUTH. MEETINGLAURIE VANHAITSMA3690305/29/2025
131.20 BUILDING PLAN STORAGE BINSZEMLICK.COM3690405/29/2025

BSCB TOTALS:

925,814.58 Total of 100 Disbursements:

597.76 Less 2 Void Checks:
926,412.34 Total of 102 Checks:


